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'CHAPTER 2583.

AX ACT RELATING TO SALARY AND COMPENSATION OF THE TREAS-
GRER OF CLAY COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legisisture of the State of BMinnesota :

SECTION 1.  The treasurer of Clay county shall be paid a salary of
cight hundred (500) dollars per annum, commencing January first
(1st), one thousand eight hundred and eighty-five (1855), in addition
to all fees and compensation now allowed by law.  Baid salary to be
payable monthly,

SEc. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved January 28, 1885.

CHAPTER 254.

AN ACT TO REGULATE THE SALARY, COMPENSATION AND FEE3 OF
CERTAIN COUNTY OFFICERS OF POLK COUXNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legisiature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTIoX 1. The annual salary of the county aunditor of said Polk
county shall be two thousand dollars (32,000) for his personal ser-
vices, in addition to which he shall be allowed for clerk hire a sun
not exceeding fifteen hundred dollars (31,500) in any one year.

SEec. 2. The annual salary of the county treasurer of said Polk
county shall be eighteen hundred dollars (21,800) for his personal

_services, in addition to which he shall be allowed for clerk hirea suwm
not exceeding seven hundred dollars (8700) in any one year.

SEC. 3. The fees of the register of deeds shall be as now fixed by
law; Provided, That all fees collected or received by him over and ahove
thirey-five hundred dollars (£3,500) in any one Year, in performing

.




